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To apply for any of the Health Care Coalition Response Leadership Courses offered in FY 2019 please
provide the following information by COB of the deadline date for the course you are applying for.
Send completed applications to: Richard.Hunt@hhs.qov

Coalition Name / State: _Lake County Healthcare Coalition

Date application submitted: 3-4-19

Which one of the course Training Weeks are you applying for?

SELECT ONLY ONE WEEK PER APPLICATION. You may use copies of this form to apply for additional
date(s) at any time prior to the submission deadline(s) for each course. Note: Training week numbers
correspond to FEMA CDP Anniston Training Weeks.

Training Week 2: Travel Tues, Oct 9; Class Oct 10-12; Travel Sat, Oct 13, 2018.
NOTE: Mon, Oct 8, Columbus Day.

Deadline for application submissions: COB Mon, Auqust 27, 2018.

Training Week 5: Travel Mon, Oct 29; Class Oct 30-Nov 1; Travel Fri, Nov 2, 2018.

Deadline for application submissions: COB Mon, Sept 17, 2018.

Training Week 11: Travel Mon, Dec 10, 2018; Class Dec 11 -13; Travel Fri, Dec 14, 2018.

Deadline for application submissions: COB Mon, Oct 29, 2018.

Training Week 15: Travel Mon, Jan 7; Class Jan 8 - 10; Travel Fri, Jan 11, 2019.

Deadline for application submissions: COB Mon, Nov 26, 2018.

Training Week 18: Travel, Mon, Jan 28; Class Jan 29 — Jan 31; Travel, Fri, Feb 1, 2019.

Deadline for application submissions: COB Mon, Dec 10, 2018.
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Coalition Name / State: Lake County Healthcare Coalition/ California
Restate the Training Week are vou applving for (e.g., Week 41): Week 29

A single POC for communications re: application and registration. The POC identified should be the
coalition leader. )

Name/Title: Dean Eichelmann/Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Email address: dean.eichelmann@lakecountyca.gov

Phone numbers: _707-263-1090

']

Confirmation of your coalition’s 9 participants and identification of nurse or physician participant(s):
The names and titles of all 9 participants must be submitted with the original application.

e Hospital Leaders (2 participants)

Name/Title: _Christine Jolin/ Adventist Health Clearlake Hospital
Name/Title: Jack Buell/ Sutter Lakeside Hospital

e Emergency Medical Services Leaders {2 participants)

Name/Title: _Chrissy Valadez/ Fire Fighter Paramedic
Name/Title: _Mike Marsh/ EMS Director of Operations

* Emergency Management Leaders (2 participants)

Name/Title: _Garrett Thomsen/ Cal OES Emergency Services Coordinator
Name/Title: _Dr. Erin Gustafson/ Health Officer/MHOAC

e Public Health Agency Leaders (2 participants)

Name/Title: _Denise Pomeroy/ Health Services Department Head
Name/Title: _lyesha Miller/Program Manager

o Aleader representing any of the coalition’s member organizations. (1 participant)
Name/Title: _Dean Eichelmann/ Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

s Which of the above 9 participants is a nurse or physician? (At least one)

Name/Title: Dr. Erin Gustafson




Training Week 21: Travel Tues, Feb 19; Class Feb 20 - 22; Travel Sat, Feb 23, 2018.

NOTE: Mon, Feb 18, President’s Day.

Deadline for application submissions: COB Mon, Jan 7, 20189.

Training Week 29: Travel Sun, Apr 14; Class Apr 15 - 17; Travel Thurs, April 18, 2019.

Deadline for application submissions: COB Mon, March 4, 2019.

Training Week 35: Travel Tue, May 28, Class May 29 - 31; Travel Sat, June 1, 2019.
NOTE: Mon, May 27, Memorial Day

Deadline for application submissions: COB Monday, Apr 15, 2019.

Training Week 41: Travel Mon, July 8; Class July 9 -11; Travel Fri, July 12, 2019.

Deadline for application submissions: COB Mon, May 27, 2019.

Training Week 45: Travel Mon, Aug 5; Class Aug 6 - 8; Travel Fri, Aug 9, 2019.

Deadline for application submissions: COB Mon, June 24, 2019.

Training Week 51: Travel Mon, Sept 16; Class Sept 17-19; Travel Fri, Sept 20, 2019.

Deadline for application submissions: COB Mon, Aug 5, 2019.



